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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT 

POUNDS

 10.34 

 22.34 

 41.43 

 100.00 

 101,076,194 

 40,383,388 

 87,225,097 

 161,781,659 

 390,466,338 

 1,916,030 

 4,232,637 

 5,783,240 

 1,535,706 

 99,160,164 

 1,916,030 

 36,150,751 

 4,232,637 

 81,441,857 

 5,783,240 

 160,245,953 

 1,535,706  3,088,151.20 

 27,273,861.20 

 11,629,517.32 

 13,763,673.84 

 8,541,038.21 

 6,243,234.71 

 2,308,555.97 

 3,300,361.68 

$16,430,839.17 

$2.0109 

$17.02 

$2.0109 

$16.90 

$2.0179 

$17.27 

$1.7225 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 99,160,164 

 36,150,751 

 81,441,857 

 160,245,953 

 26.30 

 9.59 

 21.60 

 42.51 

 100.00 

 14.23 

 31.43 

 42.94 

 11.40 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$92,579,233.30 

BFAT

POUNDS

 376,998,725  13,467,613 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $16.57 

 13,467,613  376,998,725 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 25.89 

Inventory - Class II  0  209 $48.17 

Inventory - Class III  94,826  7,851  2,020.21 

$2,068.38 Total Inventory  94,826  8,060 

Class I Other Source Fluid $27,616.33  145,936  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(26,602,581.88)

 216,582.28 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 29.00 

 15.00 

$23.84 

$0.04132573 

$1.9753 

$17.54 

$66,307,031.31 

$155,857.78 

$17.58132573  377,144,661  13,467,616 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 84,112.90 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$17.54   x  .965  + $1.9753 x 3.5 )(

Released: March 11, 2014 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


