#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

#### AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

## Federal Order No. 131

### COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

# February 2014

		<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS		KIM <u>% BFAT</u> INDS <u>PER CLASS</u>	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		25.89 %	101,076,194	26.30 %	99,16	0,164 14.23 %	1,916,030
Producer Milk - Class II 10		10.34 %	40,383,388	9.59 %	36,15	0,751 31.43 %	4,232,637
Producer Milk - Class III 22.3		22.34 %	87,225,097	21.60 %	81,44	1,857 42.94 %	5,783,240
Producer Milk - Class IV 4		41.43 %	161,781,659	42.51 %	160,24	5,953 11.40 %	1,535,706
Total Producer Receipts 100.00		100.00 %	390,466,338	100.00 %	376,99	8,725 100.00 %	13,467,613
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		<u>BFAT</u> POUNDS	<u>LB/CWT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk		99,160,164			\$16.57 /cwt	\$16,430,839.17
	Butterfat				1,916,030	\$1.7225 /lb	3,300,361.68
	Class I Differenti	al at Location					2,308,555.97
Class II	Skim Milk		36,150,751			\$17.27 /cwt	6,243,234.71
	Butterfat				4,232,637	\$2.0179 /lb	8,541,038.21
Class III	Skim Milk		81,441,857			\$16.90 /cwt	13,763,673.84
	Butterfat				5,783,240	\$2.0109 /lb	11,629,517.32
Class IV	Skim Milk		160,245,953			\$17.02 /cwt	27,273,861.20
	Butterfat				1,535,706	\$2.0109 /lb	3,088,151.20
Classified Value			376,998,725	1	3,467,613		\$92,579,233.30
Inventory - Class II			0		209		\$48.17
Inventory - Class III			94,826		7,851		2,020.21
Total Inventory			94,826		8,060		\$2,068.38
Class I Other Source Fluid			145,936		3		\$27,616.33
Location Adjustments							84,112.90
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							216,582.28
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(26,602,581.88)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			377,144,661	1	3,467,616	\$17.58132573 /cwt	\$66,307,031.31
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve						\$0.04132573 /cwt	\$155,857.78
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)						\$17.54 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price						\$1.9753 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ)			(\$17.54 x.965	5 + \$1.9753	3 x 3.5)	\$23.84 /cwt	
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I							
Skim Percentage			29.00 %				
Butterfat Percentage			15.00 <sup>%</sup>				
Released	: March 11, :	2014 Will	iam A. Wise, Market /	Administrator			